

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20197-20200/2009

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20290 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20291 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20292 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20904 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20905 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20906 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24498 of 2011  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keerthi Kiran Kota, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Item No.43

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsels for the petitioners in SLP(C)

No.24498/2011, 20197/2009, 20290/2011, 20291/2011 are present.

SLP(C) No.20197-200/2009

Four weeks' time is granted to the served respondents to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.20290-20292/2011

Await for the service of notice on the unserved respondents in these matters.

SLP(C) No.20904-20906/2011

Finally fifteen days' time is granted to the petitioner to pay process fee and furnish spare copies.

If process fee and spare copies are not paid/furnished within time, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

If process fee and spare copies are paid/furnished within time, office to issue show cause notice.

SLP(C) No.24498/2011

Await for the service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List again on 11.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd