

Ê)

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20197-20200/2009

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.
SLP(C) NO. 20291 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20905 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20906 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24498 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30823 of 2011
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. GVR Choudary, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. B. Raman Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20197/2009

The right of respondent No.1 to file counter

Item No.4

-2-

affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 4.10.2013.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte.

No further steps required.

The matter would fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.20198/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.20199/2009

The matter would fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.20200/2009

Despite specific directions passed on the last date, the learned Advocate, M/s Lawyers Knit & Co. have not taken any 'No Objection' from the erstwhile learned Advocate, Ms.T. Anamika.

