

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20291/2011

DIST.COLLECTOR RANGA REDDY DIST.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.RAJKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling  
slp and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20904/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20905/2011

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing process fee and Office  
Report)

SLP(C) No. 20906/2011

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing process fee and Office  
Report)

SLP(C) No. 24498/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30823/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Shisher Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.07.26

Mr. G V R Choudary, Adv.

10:44:49 IST

Reason:

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Item No.27

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20904/2011

The matter falls under the completed category.

Orders would be passed as and when the other connected matters are complete.

Remaining matters

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the requisite process fee as also the address of the concerned District Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

These matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar