

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20291/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2009 in WP No. 21581/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

DIST.COLLECTOR RANGA REDDY DIST.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.RAJKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20905/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 20906/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 24498/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 30823/2011

(Office report on default)

Date : 30/07/2014 These petitions were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.for

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

Mr. B.Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.08.01

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

11:33:32 IST

Reason:

O R D E R

The counsel has not filed process fee and address of unserved respondent nos. 1-4 in SLP No.20291/2011, respondent no.1 in SLP No. 20905&20906/2011, respondent

-2-

no.2 in SLP No. 24498/2011 and respondent no. 5 & 8 in SLP No. 30823/2011. Service is not complete. The above mentioned special leave petitions in respect of the above-said respondents respectively are dismissed.

In respect of the other respondents, list the special leave petitions before the Bench.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER