

LISTED ON: 13.10.2014
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 20197-20200 OF 2009

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS. ..PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
MOHD. SYEED ATHER & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default dated 5th June, 2014 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 09th September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 3, the matters are adjourned by four weeks.”

SLP 20200/2009

It is submitted that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Counsel has not taken No Objection from Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate who has earlier filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 despite this Registry's letter dated 24th May, 2013 so far.

It is further submitted that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Service is complete on remaining SLP(C) Nos. 20197, 20198 and 20199 of 2009.

The aforesaid office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this Office Report for directions.

Dated this, the 10th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate
2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate
3. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
4. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR