

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20197-20200/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2008 in WP No. 13227/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13228/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13229/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13230/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Sumanta Nookala, Adv.  
for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prasanna Joseph, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR (NP)  
Ms. T. Anamika, AOR (NP)  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR (NP)  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR (NP)  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR (NP)  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR (NP)  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 in S.L.P. (C) No.20200 of 2009 seeks four weeks' time, so as to enable her to place on record the 'No Objection Certificate' from the earlier

advocate, who had entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Prayer is allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to file the 'No Objection Certificate' from the erstwhile advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3 in S.L.P.(C) No.20200/2009, subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master