

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 20197-20200/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2008
in WP No. 13227/2005, WP No. 13228/2005, WP No. 13229/2005 and WP
No. 13230/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, one week's time is granted to comply with the
Office Report.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(VISHAL ANAND)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.05.08
16:14:23 EAST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: