

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).20197-20200/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2008 in WP No. 13227/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13228/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13229/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13230/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 17/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Palvai Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr.Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv. (for)
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3 states
that 'No Objection' will be filed within two days.

Summon discharged.

(CHETAN ARORA)
Sr.P.A.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

