

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20197-20200/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2008 in WP No. 13227/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13228/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13229/2005,02/09/2008 in WP No. 13230/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.20290/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.20291/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.20292/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.20904/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.20905/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.20906/2011

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.24498/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.30823/2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.11.02

17:06:54 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

SLP(C) 20197-200/09

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Ram Reddy, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 23rd February, 2016, for
final disposal.

Let pleadings be completed from all angles by that
time.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

SLP(C) 20197-200/09