

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1923/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

C.A. No. 1924/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and)

C.A. No. 1925/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and)

C.A. No. 1926/2016

C.A. No. 1927/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and)

C.A. No. 1928/2016

C.A. No. 1929/2016

C.A. No. 1930/2016

Date : 27/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.1919/2016

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 to 4, despite due service.

Service is complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1920/2016

Service is complete.

Both the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1921/2016

None appears for the sole respondent, despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1922/2016

Service is complete.

All the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1923/2016

Service is complete.

Both the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

.C.A. No.1924/2016

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 have already been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 30.7.2014.

None appears for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5, despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1925/2016

Service is complete.

All the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1926/2016

Service is complete.

Both the respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1927/2016

Respondent No.1 has already been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 30.7.2014.

Respondent No.2 is duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1928/2016

Respondent No.1 has already been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 30.7.2014.

Respondent No.2 is duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1929/2016

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are duly represented.

Respondent No.2 has already been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 30.7.2014.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.1930/2016

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9 and 10 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos.5 and 8 have already been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 30.7.2014.

None appears for respondent No.3, despite due service.

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar