

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 188690/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA DIVISION & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 188690/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1928/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1927/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1926/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1924/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1923/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1925/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1929/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1930/2016 (XII-A)

Date : 03-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. G.V.R. Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Massey, AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Mrs. Nazneen Begum, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to file reply to the
application for impleadment.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR