

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA DIVISION & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188690/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 08-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Ms. Nazneen Begum, Adv.
Mr. K.Sriram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that reply to I.A. No.188690/2019 has been filed which does not appear to have been placed on record.

Registry to tag the reply with paper-book.

List the application for impleadment after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR