

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 188690 OF 2019

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1919-1922 OF 2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA DIVISION & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MOHD. SYEED ATHER & ORS. ETC. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Ms. Anajani Aiyagari, learned counsel for applicants in I. A. No. 188690/2019 seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the application as there are some technical flaws in describing the applicants therein.

Prayer for withdrawing the application is granted with liberty to the applicants or their principal, as the case may be to file an application afresh with similar prayers.

The present application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for.

New Delhi
19th August, 2021

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

ITEM NO.5 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA DIVISION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188690/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 19-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Ms. Anajani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 188690/2019

The application is dismissed as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)