

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA DIVISION & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19725-19726/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 1930/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1929/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1928/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1927/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1926/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1925/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1924/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1923/2016 (XII-A)

Date : 21-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Papu Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.

Mr. G. V. R. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Nitish Massey, AOR

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent(s), list on 05.05.2022.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the parties agree to file a common Convenience Compilation in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER