

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA DIVISION &amp; ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1928/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1927/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1926/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1924/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1923/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1925/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1929/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1930/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19725-19726/2021 (XII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 19-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR  
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.  
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.  
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Nitish Massey, AOR

Mr. Pappu Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR  
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. L. C. Bonsle, Adv.  
Mr. Varun M., Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar) is not a Member.

The Registry is directed to seek appropriate directions from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)