

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA DIVISION & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1928/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1927/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1926/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1924/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1923/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1925/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1929/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1930/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19725-19726/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 24-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. D.rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Goyel, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy Sr, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saaketh, Adv.

Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR

Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Massey, AOR

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Reshul Mittra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.sriram, Adv.
Ms. Nazneen Begum, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bibhu Dutta Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When these matters are taken up for consideration, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that in respect of the land, the Government of Telangana has issued an order of regularisation bearing G.O. Ms. No. 118 dated 28.10.2022. A copy of the said order has also been handed over.

Learned senior counsel for the Appellants seeks time to verify whether the land in question is covered under the said order dated 28.10.2022.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)