

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1919-1922/2016

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CHEVELLA  
DIVISION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR AND HON. SANJAY KAROL, JJ.] )

WITH

C.A. No. 1928/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1927/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1926/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1924/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1923/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1925/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1930/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19725-19726/2021 (XII-A)

Date : 02-01-2025 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

**For Respondent(s)** Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Goyel, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Ms. Sindoor V.N.L., AOR  
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Srinivas Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Mahipal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Nitish Massey, AOR  
Mr. Ram Krishan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR  
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Reshul Mittra, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR  
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Bibhu Dutta Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol.

Leave granted.

These appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)